Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 36036	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num;	4. Field Office:	5. GMD: 05
6. Status: Approved Der	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 6/14/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system ⊠ CDK HOLDINGS LLC 1321 LOBELIA DR LAKE MARY FL 32746	Person IDAdd Seq# 1	8d. WUC New to sy	⁄stem ⊠	Person IDAdd Seq# 1
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	oly: 12/31/18	⊠ N & P Date to	Comply: 12/31/18
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter☐ Conservation Plan Date Requi		☑ N & P Form		riller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 6/15/ 1 Date Entered:	18 By: EKF By:

File No.	36036	S	11. C	ounty:	: PN	Ba:	sin: Aı	rkans	as Riv	er			S	tream	: -						F	ormation	Code: 180	Special Use:	
12. Poi	nts of Dive	ersion															Rat	e and	Quanti	ty					===
MOD	PDIV																	Auth	orized			Addition	al		
ENT		Qualifier		s	T	R	ID		'N	٧	N	Co	mmer	nt (AK/	A Line))		ate om	Qua a	ntity f		ate pm	Quantity af	Overlap PD Files	
DEL	43491	NC NW		10	23	15W	2		3970	39	960						7	10	18	31		710	181	NONE	_
ENT	- <u></u> -	NC NW		10	23	15W		:	3940	39	960						7	10	18	31		710	181	NONE	
																									_
															<u>-</u>										
																									
		 		_=	_=====	====	_																		
13. Stor		·			NF								ft 	Additi	onal R									a	.c/ft
14. Limi					at								_ cfs)	when	combi										
Limi	itation:		_=	af/yr	at		==-	==	gpm		==-	===	_cfs)	when	combi	ned w	ith file	numb	er(s)						
15. 5YR																									
CHK	ce of Use		 .			NE	=- =½	- -		NV	V1/4		_ <u> </u>	SI	N¼	 -			E¼	 -	Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	====
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	STR	li	D	NE ¼		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					_
		10 23 15				1					-			 -								8b	Υ	NONE	_
																			}						
			·																						
								Ĺ			<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>								
Base Ad	cres:	Year:		h	Vinimu	ım Reas	sonab	le Qua	antity:																
Comme	ints:																								

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						•									F		EIVEI 16av	
					F	ile No.	36036	3	· -						j		4 20	
. А	application is her	eby m	ade fo	r appro	oval of	the C	nief Er	nginee	r to ch	ange tl	ne (ch	eck on	e or bo	oth):	Sta	fford i	Field C	ffice
					☐ Pl	ace of	Use			Point c	of Dive	rsion		E	Divisio	n of W	ater Ro	sources
u	inder the water r	ight w	hich is	the su	bject o	of this	applica	ation ir	acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	descr	ibed b	elow.		
Т	he source of su	pply is	i:		⊠ Gı	oundv	vater			Surfac	e wate	er						
2. N	Name and addre	ss of A	Applica	nt: <u>Ar</u>	ril Cle	veland			<u></u>	· · · · · ·					,			
<u>P</u>	O Box 527, Mac	<u>cksvill</u>	e KS 6	7557														· <u> </u>
	Phone Number:										ojf <u>arm</u> (@emba	arqmai	l.com				
	lame and addre				•	ondent	: <u>CD</u> k	(<u>Holdi</u>	<u>ngs Ll</u>	_C								
	321 Lobelia Dr,																	
	Phone Number:							Email :	addres	s:								
	he presently au		•															
C	Owner of Land 		_															
			ESS: <u>1</u>															
()	If there is more that	an one	landow	ner, att	ach sur	pleme	ntal she	ets as	necess	sary.)				11				
] 	T	-1/4				N¼.	η	<u> </u>	Г	W¼	,		T	E¼		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
No	Change	 	ļ			 			 	 	 -	├		ļ	<u> </u>	 	 - 	
		 	 			 		<u> </u>	 -	 	 _	 -	ļ		 - -	↓	 	
		L	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	l. <u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l <u> </u>	<u></u>	<u>L</u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	f this application Owner of Land A	NA			<u> </u>		•	•		-			-					
(If there is more that	an one	landow	ner, att	ach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	necess	sary.)	 -		— "				- 1	
			NE.				NV			 		V¼			SE		i	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp Range	NE⅓.	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	
																	;	
						_												
====			<u></u>									<u> </u>			 =			=
· · · ·									· · · · ·				- -		 _			1110
F	For Office Use	Only:	Code		Fee	\$(20	_ <i>TR</i> :	#		Re	ceipt i	Date _			Chec	k#_X	114

Presently authorized point of diversion: One in the	wer of section. et) est) est) est) PS as follows: ed by GPS) Quarter Wer of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
of Section 10 , Township 23 South, Range 15 in Pawnee County, Kansas, 3.970 feet North 3.960 feet West of Southeast corn Authorized Rate 710 gpm Authorized Quantity 181 AF Depth of well 82 (feet (DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS N/A feet North N/A feet W This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GProposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described or in the Quarter of the Quarter of the South, Range 15 in Pawnee County, Kansas, 3.940 feet North 3.960 feet West of Southeast corne Proposed Rate no change Proposed Quantity no change Proposed well depth (feet) This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet (DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS feet North feet West of Southeast corne Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet West only: Computer ID No GPS feet North feet North feet West of Southeast corne Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet West only: Computer ID No feet North	wer of section. et) est) est) est) PS as follows: ed by GPS) Quarter Wer of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
in Pawnee	er of section. et) est) est) PS as follows: ed by GPS) Quarter Wer of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
Authorized Rate710 gpm	et) est) est) PS as follows: ed by GPS) Quarter Wer of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
CDWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS N/A feet North N/A feet W This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GI	est) PS as follows: ed by GPS) Quarter Wer of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
This point will not be changed	ed by GPS) Quarter Wer of section. Quarter (E/W) er of section.
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the NC NW of Section 10	Quarter Wer of section. 80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
of Section	Wer of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
in Pawnee	er of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
in Pawnee	er of section80 Quarter (E/W) er of section.
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none Presently authorized point of diversion: One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the of Section Township South, Range in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet (DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet Worth for Computer ID No. Grange as follows: No change, point better described with GP Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described only in the Quarter of the Section No Section South, Range South, Range	Quarter (E/W) er of section.
Presently authorized point of diversion: One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the of Section, Township South, Range in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet North feet North feet North feet West of Southeast corner Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet North feet North	Quarter (E/W) er of section.
One in theQuarter of theQuarter of theof Section, TownshipSouth, Range	(E/W) er of section.
One in theQuarter of theQuarter of the	(E/W) er of section.
of Section, TownshipSouth, Range	(E/W) er of section.
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner. Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet West only: Computer ID No GPS feet North feet West of Southeast corner. This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GP Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described on the Quarter of the Quarter of the South, Range South, Range	er of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (fe (DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS feet North feet Worth This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GP Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better describ One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the of Section , Township South, Range	
(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS feet North feet W This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GP Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described on the Quarter of the Quarter of the of Section, Township South, Range	et)
This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GP Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described one in the Quarter of the Quarter of the South, Range	est)
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the of Section, Township South, Range	
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the of Section, Township South, Range	ed by GPS)
of Section, TownshipSouth, Range	
I in County, Nansas, rect North leet West of Southeast Come	
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)	
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point	
. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?	
(please be specific) Current well is starting to lose North	
production/pumping air 300 200 100 0 100 200 enquation/pumping air	300
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
B. If a well, is the test hole log attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	=
ASAP 100 100 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 + 1 +	100
0. If the point of diversion is a well:	. 1
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 High I will will will be with the old well?	I H O East
keep for domestic use	킄
(b) When will this be done? when new well drilled	100
1. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200	200
2. Assisted by <u>EKF/SFFO</u> 300 200 100 0 100 200 South Scale: 1 hashma	=

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

feet but within 2.640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

JUN 1 4 2018

4. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is	300 or fewer feet from the ex	kisting point of diversion, comple	te the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners	of the currently authorized planust sign this application.)	ace(s) of use identified in this ap	plication?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as red ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owner	the currently authorized pla- quested? s must sign this application.)	ce(s) of use identified in this ap	plication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiou ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners	sly, will there be substantial of must sign this application.)	damage to property, public healt	h or safet <u>y</u> ?
f the application proposes a surface water change in or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	signed by all owners of the c	water change in point of diversic urrently authorized place of use,	on greater than 300 fee or their duly authorize
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon age and the owner, the spouse of the owner their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) contained in this application are true, correc	, or a duly authorized ag to which this applicatio	ent of the owner(s) to make	e this application of
Dated at Stafford	, Kansas, this <u>14th</u>	day of <u>June</u>	, 20 <u>18</u>
ANIO G COMORO			
April G. Cleveland (Owner) Agent April G. Cleveland (Please Print)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas) SS			
County of Stafford			
i hereby certify that the foregoing application of 20	n was signed in my pre	sence and sworn to before	me this /4/11 day
JESSICA ENGELBR		Jessila W.	albucks
My Appointment Expire August 11, 202		Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included the appropriate fee must be paid.	D. To be complete, all of the ap It; signatures of all the appropriat	plicable portions of the application for eowners' must be affixed to the app	orm must be completed w lication and notarized; an
•	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the p			the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable t (1) Application to change a point of diversic (2) Application to change a point of diversic (3) Application to change the place of use.	on 300 feet or less	RECEIVED	
(o) Typhication to change the place of use .		JUN 1 4 2018	
		Stations Teld Office	je
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	Stational Page Reso	File No. <u>36036</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 36036 A change application was received on June 14, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on 2. ☐ Applicable the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 80 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with ☐ Not Applicable K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Applicáble Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and distributed the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 4 2018 APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED & Field Office you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Division of Water Resources Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. K. Conant Comeron (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledded before me on mau Signature: Notary Public NE OF JES**SIĆA ENGELB**RECHT My commission expires -HOTARI

File No. 36036

(New Appropriem Expires

August 11, 2021

PUBLIC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **14th** day of **June, 2014**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File **No. 36036**, dated **June 14, 2018** was hand delivered to the following:

April Cleveland

A copy was mailed to the following: GMD5

James N Niget Greet

USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY, PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD KSA 82a-1201-1215

	П	П	П		П		٦
Ť	R	EW	34 C	1/4	1/4	1/4 No	Ξ.

Kansas State Dept. Of Health (Water Well Contractors) Forbes-Bidg. 740 Topeka, Kansas 66620

1 January Control	County	Township name	Fraction		Sectio	n number		Town number	Ronge number				
1 Location of well:	Pawnee Valley Center CNW4;							T23S R15W					
Distance and direction	ion from negrest town or ci	ty:		3 Owner	of well:		na Sin	i+h					
Street address of we	mi. East of Z	ook, Nalisas		Addre	113 ;	711		LUI					
Locate with "X" in	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>			4 Well	I depth: <u>82</u> ft. I diameter <u>24</u> in.	Date of completion 5-7-75						
	{ } I						5 🔲	Cable tool 🗌 Rotary	Driven Dug Bored Reverse rotary				
w								: Domestic Publ					
							7 Cos	Test welling: MateriaSteel	Height: (aboy) below				
	s i						Dia		Weight 30-3 lbs./ft				
2	1 Mile	pe and color of material			From	To		5 in. to 42 ft, depth in. toft, depth	Drive shoe? Yes No				
	'71	pe and color of indianion					8 Scr Ma	een: nufacturer <u>W. A.</u>	Brown				
Top soil					0_	3	Tve	Double-slot	Dia. 16"				
Brown & gr	ray clay & sar	nd streaks			3_	30	Set	between 42 ft. and	1 <u>82</u> p				
Sand & cla	y streaks				30	41		tings: ovel pack 🔀 Yes 🔲 No	3/8-2 Size range of material				
Sand, grav	vel & thin cla	ay streaks			41	53		tic water level: Light, below land surfa	ce Date <u>5-7-75</u>				
Sand & gra	avel				53	81		nping level below land st	rfaces: N/C				
Brown clay	y & limestone				81	82	L	ft.afterh imated maximum yield	s. pumping g.p.m. g.p.m.				
		······································					. —	ter sample submitted; Yes 🔼 No Do	ite				
							1	Il head completion: Pittess adapter 1	Z Inches above grade				
							12	Il grouted? X Yes Neat cement Bento	No nite				
						 	Del	pth: Fromft. to	<u> 10 n.</u>				
 						 		NONE KNOWN le	Туре				
								Il disinfected upon comp					
								anufacturer's name	Not installed				
								odel number	. HP Volts ft. capacity g.m.p.				
		·					<u> 17</u>	pa; Submersible	☐ Turbine				
					\vdash	1	_ =	Jet	Reciprocating				
<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	se a second sheet if needed)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1.5	Certrifugal	Other				
16 Remarks: eleva	ation						Th	ater well contractor's cer is well was drilled under nort is true to the best of					
Topography:							,	rke Well & Fo					
□няп							Bus	siness name dress Great Be	Liceme No.				
Slope Upland							1	med Ow	Challe 5-7-7				
☐ Valley							<u></u>	Authorized repre	sentgtive				

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Kansas State Dept. Of Health.

Form WWC-5



Property Detail Information



1 of 2

Generated: 6/13/2018 1:33:03 PM

PAWNEE County, Kansas

Report for Parcel No. 073-212-10-0-00-002.00-0

(Quick Ref. ID R6194)

Property Physical (Situs) Address

00000 CO RD, Macksville, KS 67557

Tract (Legal) Description

S10, T23, R15, ACRES 157, NW4 LESS ROW

Owner(s)

CDK HOLDINGS LLC - (P)

1321 LOBELIA DR LAKE MARY, FL 32746

Owner Mailing Address

FRd

30th Ave

Topography

Level - 1

Utilities

Well - 5

Access

Paved Road - 1

Fronting

Secondary Artery - 2

Location

Neighborhood or Spot - 6

Parking Type

On and Off Street - 3

Parking Quantitiy

Adequate - 2

Parking Proximity

On Site - 3

Covered Parking

Not Available

Uncovered Parking

Not Available

Oth A

Street Map 2016 , Street Map 2016 | Aerials 2014, Aerial Map 2012, Aerial Map 2014, Map Layers 03-09-2018

Land-Baseri Classification

Function

Farming / ranch land (no improvements)

Activity

Farming, plowing, tilling, harvesting, or related

activities

Ownership

Private-fee simple

Site

Dev Site - crops, grazing etc - no structures

General Property Information

Property Class

Agricultural Use - A

Living Units

Not Available

Zoning

Not Available

Neighborhood

401

Tax Unit Group

116